



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16660/2023 & CM APPL. 67177/2023**

RAJENDRA SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Kr. Bhargava, Ms.
Niharika Punna and Mr. Satyarth
Sinha, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Divjeet Singh Vohra, Sr. Panel
Counsel with Ms. Kritika Ahluwalia,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

22.05.2024

Re-notify on December 2, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 22, 2024/jg