



\$~11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 16619/2023, CM APPL. 66933/2023
KRISHNA DUTTA PANDEYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhargava,
Mr. Satyaarth Sinha, Mr.
Ajinkya Dhalwade, Mr. Sanchit
Kumar Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra & Ms.
Maanya Saxena, Advs.

(12)

+ W.P.(C) 16660/2023, CM APPL. 67177/2023
RAJENDRA SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhargava,
Mr. Satyaarth Sinha, Mr.
Ajinkya Dhalwade, Mr. Sanchit
Kumar Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Divjeet Singh Vohra, SPC
for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. As prayed for by the counsel representing the petitioner, list on 24.09.2026.
2. A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matter.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 30, 2026

ab/ad